Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 FAM #4
2 FAM #5
3 Holliman's Crew #2
4 Holliman's Crew #1
5 Foot On Neck -2
6 Joshua Jones Team #1
7 Survivors
8 Joshua Jones Team #5
9 Four Seasons #6
10 We Have A Token Lefty
11 Joshua Jones Team #4
12 Cherry Team #2
13 FAM #12
13 Wild Card
15 Joshua Jones Team #6
16 HelenalndustriesLLC
17 One Stop Pro Shop #2
18 Chasing 300
19 Strike Force
20 OneBall That'sAll
20 Eagles
22 Easy Rollers 2
22 Power House
22 Taken Care of Business
25 Frame by Frame #2B
25 Dynamic Control
27 David's Cabinets
28 Mike's Filter #2
29 Ram Electric
30 Holliman's Crew #6
31 FAM #7
31 Butts & Nutts
33 Mindsin The Gutter
34 Earl's Concrete
35 Military Pride Team #2
36 Mob Town #7
37 Emerald Coast Travelers #8
38 Bull Split
39 FAM #10
40 Swest & Sour
41 Lightning Strikes
42 Team Lawrence
43 Performance Plus #1
44 Hot Springs #1
45 DoD Dudes

Prize Standings

Entry
298
293

26
25
428
34
343
38
501
431
37
24
324
341
39
465
112
383
374
242
420
119
132
450
148

303
153
88
30
299
449
347
396
22
360
101
222
323
255
312
87
59
326
94

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

Score
3,551
3,548
3,519
3,511
3,489
3,475
3,473
3,454
3,437
3,430
3,421
3,420
3,418
3,418
3,396
3,388
3,386
3,384
3,382
3,379
3,379
3,370
3,370
3,370
3,369
3,369
3,368
3,365
3,364
3,362
3,354
3,354
3,350
3,347
3,343
3,342
3,339
3,336
3,334
3,333
3,331
3,329
3,328
3,327
3,323

Prize
$3,166.00
$1,900.00
$1,702.00
$1,530.00
$1,381.00
$1,251.00
$1,138.00
$1,039.00

$952.00
$877.00
$811.00
$752.00
$678.50
$678.50
$617.00
$582.00
$550.00
$522.00
$498.00
$465.00
$465.00
$420.66
$420.67
$420.67
$384.50
$384.50
$366.00
$355.00
$345.00
$335.00
$320.50
$320.50
$308.00
$300.00
$292.00
$284.00
$277.00
$270.00
$263.00
$256.00
$249.00
$242.00
$236.00
$229.00
$223.00

From

Milton, FL
Milton, FL
Southaven, MS
Southaven, MS
Monroe, LA
Lewisport, KY
Monroe, LA
Lewisport, KY
Dry Prong, LA
Milton, FL
Lewisport, KY
Cahoun, GA
Milton, FL
Monroe, LA
Lewisport, KY
Wynne, AR
Sommerville, TN
Decatur, AL
Houma, LA
Valdosta, GA
Gadsden, AL
Houston, TX
Overton, TX
Memphis, TN
Lithonia, GA
Bossier City, LA
Daphne, AL
Houma, LA
Vicksburg, MS
Southaven, MS
Milton, FL
Memphis, TN
Smyrna, TN
Greenville, MS
Jacksonville, AR
Mobile, AL
Crestview, FL

Richmond Hill, GA

Milton, FL
Monroe, LA
Terry, MS
Frisco, TX
Lafayette, LA
Hot Springs, AR
Crestview, FL

Prize Standings
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Prize Standings
SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

46 Hitmen 391 3,320

47 9 or Better 256 3,319

438 Four Seasons #1 497 3,317

49 Team Pullen 427 3,314

50 Together Again 47 3,313

51 MS Gulf Coast #4 55 3,310

52 OneBall That'sAll 458 3,308

53 Team Crews #2 437 3,307

54 Four Seasons #2 498 3,306

55 Ekmark Electric #2 4 3,305

56 Team Burnett #2 457 3,303

57 Team Gates 83 3,301

58 Mob Town #1 354 3,299

59 Mixed Nuts 1 205 3,296

60 Georgia Peaches 243 3,294
Total prizes awarded in this division: $31,655.00

Team, Team Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 FAM #4 298 3,551

2 FAM #5 293 3,548

3 Holliman's Crew #1 25 3511

4 Joshua Jones Team #5 38 3454

5 Holliman's Crew #2 26 3,436

6 We Have A Token Lefty 431 3,430

7 Joshua Jones Team #4 37 3421

8 FAM #12 324 3,389

9 Joshua Jones Team #1 34 3,388

10 FAM #7 299 3,354

11 Holliman's Crew #6 30 3,352

12 Mixed Nuts 1 205 3,281

13 It Must Be The Ball #4 400 3,244
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,035.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $36,690.00

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Derfeit, Jackie / Rogers, D€Ondre 22 1,586

2 Jackson, David / Hawkins, Clarence 391 1,558

3 Khidekel, Belinda/ Hudson, Mitchell 124 1,548

4 Franks-Moore, Roxie M / Sharpe, Timikel 146 1,538

5 Chase, Edward (Bobby) / Badillo, Jorge 312 1,528

5 Scott, Jerome / Holmes, Clarence 376 1,528

7 Moore, Raymond / Quick, James A 467 1,520

8 Johnson, George / Thrift, Stan 241 1,517

8 Wilson, Orin/ Maoore, Rodney 356 1,517

$216.00
$210.00
$204.00
$198.00
$191.00
$185.00
$179.00
$173.00
$167.00
$161.00
$155.00
$149.00
$143.00
$137.00
$130.00

Prize
$1,259.00
$882.00
$588.00
$452.00
$376.00
$325.00
$281.00
$241.00
$203.00
$164.00
$126.00
$88.00
$50.00

Prize
$1,800.00
$1,080.00

$996.00
$920.00
$819.50
$819.50
$730.00
$653.50
$653.50

Greenville, MS
Monroe, LA

Dry Prong, LA
Chapel Hill, TN
New Albany, MS
Long Beach, MS
Philadelphia, MS
Alabaster, AL
Dry Prong, LA
Memphis, TN
Cantonment, FL
Benton, LA
Mobile, AL
Hoover, AL
Valdosta, GA

From

Milton, FL
Milton, FL
Southaven, MS
Lewisport, KY
Southaven, MS
Milton, FL
Lewisport, KY
Milton, FL
Lewisport, KY
Milton, FL
Southaven, MS
Hoover, AL
Covington, LA

From
Jacksonville, AR
Greenville, MS
Houston, TX
Lithonia, GA
Terry, MS
Houma, LA
Natchez, MS
Spior, OK
Mobile, AL

Prize Standings
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10
11
11
11
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
23
23
23
27
28
29
30
31
31

FRREY

37
38
39

M
42
42

45
46

S&&L

50
50

57
57
57
60
61

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

Monistere, Craig/ Lewis, Ken
McAfee, Terence/ Ventress, Juan
Sullivan, Russell R/ Hall, Richard L
Gibbs, Aaron / Dockery, Raymond
McKinney, Terrance/ Persaud, Justin
Doole, Daniel / Doole, Donad
Brown, John / Netter, Arnold

Maher, Chuck / Maher, Claude
Barkley, John / Gaines, George B
Vandenborre, Brent / Vandenborre, Darin
Hill, Herbert (Bo) / Harris, Richard
Wallace, Stanley / Fitts, Jason
Ballard, Chloe/ Ballard, Dawn
Wyatt, Geoff / Slupski, Joseph " Ski"
Chaney, Sherry / Chaney, DeWayne
Best, Donald F, Jr / White, Cody A
Bradshaw, Larry / Gladden, Paul
Schmidt, Robert / Girard, Cory
Burnett, Michael / Burnett, Jeffrey
Hobin, Katherine J/ Porter, Andre
Thomas, Alex / Bitely, LeeL

Harris, Ozee/ Bell, Rakeem

Ross, Patrick / Ross, James

Stacks, Deidre/ Stacks, John

Brown, Ronnie / Johnston, William, 1V
Cady, Cynthia/ Mitcham, Brandy
Hall, Gutierez G, Jr / Perry, Charles
Edmonds, Albert, Jr / Edmonds, Mary
Weber, Tammy / Baker, Charlie
Dismukes, Chris/ Dismukes, Jerome
Fabinski, Jeremy / Fulps, Noah
Smith, Roy / McClatchey, Robert
Dawson, Robert / Langford, Marcus
Churchey, Tony / McClantoc, Nickey
Boudreaux, Scott G / Scotti, John, Jr
Preski, George / Rediker, Ben
Noland, Brian / Manning, Robert
Hill, Nicole/ Hill, Darren

Millner, Richard / LaBuda, John, Jr
Emrick, Malaki / Powell, Betty

Vogt, Bob / Peacock, Sarah

Gayle, Ben / McGinnis, Robert
Moses, Casannah / Moses, Claude
Jackson, Terry / Shannon, Carl
Bottos, Corey / Jones, Joshua
Brooks, Sherri / Brooks, Hunter
Williams, JAnise/ Smith, Kelvin
Ogden, Bubba/ Ogden, Scott
Cooper, Darrell A, Sr/ Griffin, Justin T
Clark, Caleb / McFee, Don L

Walker, Tracy / Carter, Quinton
Frank, Michael, 11 / Frank, Michael

Prize Standings

134
68
340
449
121
11
376
397
98

94
465
258
225
230
324
392

58

68
126

68
226
250
226
138
255
420
435
252
237
490
451
290
322
404
237

24

61

32
369

70
354
375

88

34
344
374

83
296
428
302
235

1,502
1,496
1,496
1,496
1,494
1,491
1,490
1,489
1,488
1,486
1,485
1,485
1,483
1,481
1,481
1,481
1,481
1,477
1,474
1,473
1,472
1,470
1,470
1,469
1,467
1,467
1,466
1,465
1,464
1,463
1,461
1,460
1,459
1,459
1,457
1,456
1,455
1,453
1,450
1,450
1,449
1,449
1,449
1,446
1,445
1,445
1,445
1,444
1,444
1,444
1,443
1,442

$586.00
$512.34
$512.33
$512.33
$449.00
$422.00
$398.00
$375.00
$355.00
$336.00
$311.50
$311.50
$289.00
$259.50
$259.50
$259.50
$259.50
$233.00
$225.00
$217.00
$210.00
$201.00
$201.00
$192.00
$184.50
$184.50
$178.00
$173.00
$170.00
$166.00
$163.00
$160.00
$155.50
$155.50
$150.00
$148.00
$146.00
$144.00
$140.50
$140.50
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00
$132.00
$129.34
$129.33
$129.33
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$122.00
$121.00

Pearl, MS
Pine Bluff, AR
Bossier City, LA
Memphis, TN
Houston, TX
Medina, TN
Houma, LA
Covington, LA
Crestview, FL
Laplace, LA
Crestview, FL
Wynne, AR
Monroe, LA
Pensacola, FL
Valdosta, GA
Milton, FL
Greenville, MS
Lafayette, LA
Pine Bluff, AR

Colorado Springs, CO

Pine Bluff, AR
Valdosta, GA
New London, TX
Valdosta, GA
Oakland, TN
Monroe, LA
Gadsden, AL
Meridian, MS
Collierville, TN
Foley, AL
Whitehouse, TX
Memphis, TN
DeRidder, LA
Milton, FL
Laplace, LA
Foley, AL
Calhoun, GA
Lafayette, LA
Southaven, MS
Bastrop, LA
Lexington, KY
Mobile, AL
Houma, LA
Vicksburg, MS
Lewisport, KY
Smyrna, TN
Houma, LA
Benton, LA
Milton, FL
Monroe, LA
Huntsville, AL
Houston, TX

Prize Standings
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62

68
69
69
71
71
71
74
75
75
75
75
79
79
79
82
83

85
85
87
87
87
87
91
92
93
93
93
96
96
96
99
100
100
102
102
104
104
106
106
108
109
109
111
111
111

Prize Standings
SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

Y ager, Christian / Atkinson, Johnny 201 1441
Ladner, Marvin/ Bond, Ty 379 1,440
Biggers, Stephen / Biggers, Debra 5 1438
Watkins, Chris/ Cannon, Jessie 196 1,438
Foster, Harold / Bennett, Gregory 217 1,438
Lockett, Larry / Riggins, Harry 75 1,437
White, Eric/ Miller, Tom 128 1435
Elliott, Amanda/ Elliott, Ralph 178 1434
Amos, Carry / Tramble, James 341 1,434
Daughdrill, Rochelle/ Bourque, Craig 135 1432
Snyder, Jon / Janicki, Bob 236 1,432
Nichols, Kyle/ Petee, Danielle 427 1,432
Almanza, Andrew / Hunt, John 419 1,430
Winstead, Emily / Kiefert, Edward 42 1,429
Jackson, Joha/ Cofield, Donald 193 1,429
Edwards, Glenn / Jefferson, Daniel 460 1,429
Cochran, Raymond / Sanders, Darren 482 1,429
Faul, Glenn / Bourque, Melissa 136 1,427
Stacey, Andrew / Campbell, Anthony 257 1,427
Lewis, Paulette / Lewis, Ezard 416 1,427
Dugas, Andre/ Lopez, Seth 189 1425
King, Thomas/ King, John 498 1,423
Boudreaux, Ronald / Broussard, Hubert 153 1,422
Kimber, Theo / Freeman, Charles 301 1421
Wilmer, Carmen / Baccus, KaRae 346 1,421
Peeks, Justin / Kemp, KristinaN 2 1420
Knoblock, Mark / Brady, Steve 122 1,420
Thomas, Dennis F / Miller, Terra A 321 1,420
King, Billy / Schexnider, Mike 498 1,420
Long, Troy A / Grimes, Ron 424 1,419
Hogan, Virgil / Hogan, Michelle 426 1,418
Haefner, Jeffrey / Drysdale, Adam 93 1,416
Williams, Ed / Williams, Darlene 280 1,416
Whitehead, Dustin / Howard, Chale 438 1,416
Sanders, James L / Myers, Larry 15 1,415
Harris, Richard / Campbell, Ed 126 1,415
Phidd, Shelia E / Phidd, Ruvin 291 1,415
Vaughn, Cheri / Lilley, Burton 484 1,414
Johnson, Eric / Peach, Justin 178 1,413
Fisher, Jackie/ Colen, Chris 423 1,413
Zackery, Christina/ Whetsel, Darrin 143 1,412
Hall, Kenneth / Ortlepp, Kenneth 337 1412
Sanford, Christy M / Freeman, Jonathan R 383 1411
Ivy, Chris/ Baswell, Jonathan 494 1,411
Hall, Brad / Nick, Terry 90 1410
Leon, Helen/ Leon, Buster 283 1,410
Allen, Virginia/ Kirkman, Kenneth 123 1,409
Seymour, Fletcher / Krumm, Randall 328 1,408
Beckley, Brian M / Casimier, Ronald 412 1,408
Broussard, Sarah / Broussard, Chad 63 1,404
Cohen, Erin/ Marsiano, Angelina 75 1,404
Gormandy, Patrick / Sealy, Mike 293 1,404

$119.00
$117.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$113.00
$112.00
$109.50
$109.50
$107.00
$107.00
$107.00
$105.00
$102.50
$102.50
$102.50
$102.50
$98.00
$98.00
$98.00
$96.00
$95.00
$93.00
$91.50
$91.50
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$86.00
$85.00
$83.00
$83.00
$83.00
$79.34
$79.33
$79.33
$77.00
$75.50
$75.50
$73.50
$73.50
$71.50
$71.50
$69.50
$69.50
$68.00
$66.50
$66.50
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00

Hoover, AL
Hattiesburg, MS
Fort Smith, AR
N.Little Rock, AR
Cordova, TN
Murfreesboro, TN
Colorado Springs, CO
Frankfort, KY
Monroe, LA
Scott, LA

Foley, AL

Chapel Hill, TN
Lancaster, TX
Allen, TX
Russellville, AR
Philadelphia, MS
Alexandria, LA
Scott, LA
Monroe, LA
Monroe, LA

New lberia, LA
Dry Prong, LA
Houma, LA
Huntsville, AL
Smyrna, TN
Little Rock, AR
Houston, TX
Navarre, FL

Dry Prong, LA
Milton, FL
Rison, AR
Crestview, FL
Pascagoula, MS
Alabaster, AL
Carrollton, MS
Colorado Springs, CO
Sumter, SC
Henderson, TX
Frankfort, KY
Abrey, TX
Lithonia, GA
Silverhill, AL
Decatur, AL
Plantersville, MS
Longview, TX
Pascagoula, MS
Houston, TX
Sliddll, LA
Summertown, TN
Lafayette, LA
Murfreesboro, TN
Milton, FL

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM
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Prize Standings

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

114 Newton, Marcie/ Mann, Anthony

114 Bond, Tim / Underwood, Eddie, Jr

116 Starnes, Jadon / Porter, Brian

116 McKenzie, Shannon / Robinson, Channing

118 Crawford, Emmanual / Hutfilz, Tyler

119 Wheeler, Frank / Bullock, Barry

120 Kuykendall, Brian W / Wilson, Donald E, 111

120 Pitre-Comeauix, Hannah / Pitre-Comeaux,

Madison

122 Lightsey, Donny / People, Jeremy

122 Leavens, Mhel A / Leavens, Donald (DJ) J
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $25,714.00

Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Best, Donald F, Jr / White, Cody A
1 Maher, Chuck / Maher, Claude
3 Brown, Ronnie / Johnston, William, IV
4 Bottos, Corey / Jones, Joshua
5 Y ager, Christian / Atkinson, Johnny
6 Watkins, Chris/ Cannon, Jessie
7 Cooper, Darrell A, Sr/ Griffin, Justin T
8 Whitehead, Dustin / Howard, Chale
9 Churchey, Tony / McClantoc, Nickey
10 Moore, Raymond / Quick, James A
11 Gormandy, Patrick / Seay, Mike
12 Doole, Daniel / Doole, Donald
13 Hall, Brad / Nick, Terry
14 Dwyer, Zachary L / Bollhalter, Matt
15 Hall, Kenneth / Ortlepp, Kenneth
16 Rice, Allen, Il / Holliman, Jonathan
17 White, Eric/ Miller, Tom
18 Vandenborre, Brent / Vandenborre, Darin
19 Hall, Gutierez G, Jr / Perry, Charles
20 Fisher, Jackie/ Colen, Chris
21 Gibbs, Aaron / Dockery, Raymond
22 Orr, Terry / Fiala, Andrew, 111
22 Seymour, Fletcher / Krumm, Randall
22 Brannan, Matt / Hopkins, David N
25 Bonck, Paul / Jones, John
26 Barkley, John / Gaines, George B
26 Beckley, Brian M / Casimier, Ronald
28 Broussard, Sarah / Broussard, Chad
28 Waller, Charles/ Hemanes, Donald
30 Weber, Austin / Ecroyd, Tommy
31 Nash, Rodney / Schubert, Danny
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,712.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $30,426.00

231
341
118
482
427
146
4
59

221
316

Entry
324
397
138

201
196
296
438
322
467
293

11

90
200
337

30
128

420
423
449
294
328
438
397

98
412

63
143
407

26

1,403
1,403
1,401
1,401
1,400
1,399
1,398
1,398

1,397
1,397

$61.00
$61.00
$58.50
$58.50
$57.00
$56.00
$54.50
$54.50

$52.50
$52.50

Prize
$603.50
$603.50
$377.00
$319.00
$274.00
$238.00
$211.00
$188.00
$170.00
$156.00
$143.00
$133.00
$124.00
$116.00
$108.00
$101.00

$95.00

$89.00
$83.00
$78.00
$72.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$51.00
$43.00
$43.00
$32.50
$32.50
$25.00
$20.00

Valdosta, GA
Monroe, LA
Houston, TX
Alexandria, LA
Chapel Hill, TN
Lithonia, GA
Memphis, TN
Lafayette, LA

Richmond Hill, GA
Navarre, FL

From

Milton, FL
Covington, LA
Oakland, TN
Lewisport, KY
Hoover, AL
N.Little Rock, AR
Milton, FL
Alabaster, AL
Milton, FL
Natchez, MS
Milton, FL
Medina, TN
Longview, TX
Hoover, AL
Silverhill, AL
Southaven, MS

Colorado Springs, CO

Laplace, LA
Gadsden, AL
Abrey, TX
Memphis, TN
Milton, FL
Sliddll, LA
Alabaster, AL
Covington, LA
Crestview, FL
Summertown, TN
Lafayette, LA
Lithonia, GA
Laplace, LA
Southaven, MS

Prize Standings
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Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Blanton, C. Shawn
2 Jackson, Terry
3 McDowell, Keyera
4 Whittley, Edward
5 Rogers, DeOndre
6 Holliman, Mykel
7 Vandenborre, Darin
8 McKinney, Terrance
9 Tillman, Earl (Ray)
10 Bahadoran, Nedl
11 Chambers, Miles
12 Raoberts, Ric
13 Diaz, Manny
14 Faerber, David J
15 Reever, Theresa
16 Robinson, Jared
17 Sisto, Vito
18 Walls, Joshua
18 Blaile, Anthony
20 McCoy, Brandon
20 Fletcher, Sandra
22 Smith, Terry A
23 Silva, Pete
23 Bentley, Martrell
23 Grace, Jason
26 Simmons, Brandon
26 Glover, Felicia
28 Kinne, Daniel J
29 Wilson, Matt
30 Overton, Patricia
30 Hobin, Katherine J
32 Crane, Robert
33 Love, Carolyn
33 Hall, Brad
33 Ballard, Chloe
36 Tompkins, Barry
36 Raoberts, Karen
36 Snyder, Jon
39 Mens, Brandon
39 Harris, Richard
39 Reyes, Domingo
39 Leavens, Donald (DJ) J
39 Helms, David
39 McGinnis, Robert
39 Boudreaux, Patrick
46 Miller, Perry
47 Millner, Richard

Prize Standings

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

Entry  Score
36 873
88 843

220 836
382 835
22 833
25 825
404 821
121 813
20 809
157 808
320 804
70 803
242 802
430 801
472 799
10 797
437 795
114 793
212 793
248 790
374 790
160 787
20 786
98 786
460 786
31 785
355 785
45 784
249 783
505 782
126 782
427 781
73 780
90 780
258 780
44 779
120 779
236 779
28 778
94 778
213 778
316 778
317 778
354 778
406 778
453 77
32 776

Prize
$900.00
$540.00
$522.00
$503.00
$486.00
$470.00
$454.00
$438.00
$424.00
$410.00
$397.00
$383.00
$371.00
$359.00
$348.00
$337.00
$326.00
$311.50
$311.50
$292.50
$292.50
$279.00
$263.00
$263.00
$263.00
$244.50
$244.50
$234.00
$227.00
$218.00
$218.00
$210.00
$198.00
$198.00
$198.00
$184.00
$184.00
$184.00
$162.58
$162.57
$162.57
$162.57
$162.57
$162.57
$162.57
$148.00
$138.80

From

Lewisport, KY
Vicksburg, MS
Richmond Hill, GA
Hattiesburg, MS
Jacksonville, AR
Southaven, MS
Laplace, LA
Houston, TX
Plano, TX

Signal Mountain, TN
Navarre, FL
Lexington, KY
Valdosta, GA
Pensacola, FL

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Medina, TN
Alabaster, AL
Memphis, TN
Debary, FL
Chandler, TX
Houma, LA
Richmond, TX
Plano, TX
Crestview, FL
Philadelphia, MS
Southaven, MS
Mobile, AL
Pensacola, FL
New London, TX
Dry Prong, LA
Colorado Springs, CO
Chapel Hill, TN
Murfreesboro, TN
Longview, TX
Monroe, LA
Bartlett, TN
Houston, TX
Foley, AL
Southaven, MS
Crestview, FL
Debary, FL
Navarre, FL
Navarre, FL
Mobile, AL
Laplace, LA
Memphis, TN
Southaven, MS

Prize Standings
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47
47
47
47
52
53
53
55
56
57
57
59
59
59
62

68
68
68
72
72
74
74
74
74
78
78
78
81
8l

88
88
88
91
92
92
92
92
96
96
98
99

Anderson, Jessica
Johnston, William
Valenzuela, Chris
Sanford, Christy M
Milligan, David
Caldwell, Karen M
Solan, Ralph
Applewhite, Frank
Thomas, Cal
Hodges, Chad
Clark, Logan B
Amos, Carry

Tate, Dwayne
Williams, JAnise
Miller, John

King, Billy
Peterson, Chris
Bottos, Corey
Hughes, Katie
Walker, Frank
Schubert, Danny
Sidney, Ryan
Stevenson, Ladarian
Lambert, Alan
Walker, Robert L
People, Jeremy
Bell, Larry
Anderson, Cameron
Burnett, Clinton M
Ross, Mike

Hill, Nicole
Dooley, Michael
Thompson, Brandon N
Smith, Brian L

Chase, Edward (Bobby)

King, Thomas
Cherry, Austin
Falgout, Anthony
Thornburg, Steve
Madison, Greggory L
Pierce, Jason
Contreras, Nick
Lilly, John S
Christian, Arthur
Swader, William
Y ager, Christian
Conger, Todd
Cetrone, Jason
Dokes, Brenda
Walton, Dan
Reynolds, Evan
Atkinson, Johnny

Prize Standings

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

119
138
316
383
303
185
304

17
228

72
339
341
356
374
386
498

33

180
391

26

38
449
478
141
221
275
437
457
470

61
241
467
282
312
498

24

62
254
486

89
295
352
421

73
201
222
328
179
215
450
201

776
776
776
776
775
774
774
773
772
771
771
770
770
770
768
768
767
767
767
767
766
766
766
766
765
765
764
764
764
764
763
763
763
762
762
762
761
761
761
761
760
760
760
759
758
758
758
758
757
757
756
755

$138.80
$138.80
$138.80
$138.80
$130.00
$127.00
$127.00
$122.00
$120.00
$117.50
$117.50
$112.00
$112.00
$112.00
$107.50
$107.50
$102.25
$102.25
$102.25
$102.25
$96.50
$96.50
$96.50
$96.50
$91.50
$91.50
$89.00
$89.00
$89.00
$89.00
$84.66
$84.67
$84.67
$82.00
$82.00
$82.00
$78.75
$78.75
$78.75
$78.75
$76.00
$76.00
$76.00
$75.00
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$70.50
$70.50
$70.00
$68.25

Houston, TX
Oakland, TN
Navarre, FL
Decatur, AL
Daphne, AL

New lberia, LA
Decatur, AL
Desoto, TX
Valdosta, GA
Murfreesboro, TN
Bossier City, LA
Monroe, LA
Mobile, AL
Houma, LA
Gadsden, AL

Dry Prong, LA
Southaven, MS
Lewisport, KY
Conway, AR
Greenville, MS
Southaven, MS
Lewisport, KY
Memphis, TN

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Warner Robins, GA
Richmond Hill, GA
Pascagoula, MS
Alabaster, AL
Cantonment, FL
Sherwood, AR
Lafayette, LA
Spior, OK
Natchez, MS
Pascagoula, MS
Terry, MS

Dry Prong, LA
Calhoun, GA
Lafayette, LA
Cullman, AL
Pensacola, FL
Vicksburg, MS
Milton, FL
Pensacola, FL
Anniston, AL
Murfreesboro, TN
Hoover, AL
Richmond Hill, GA
Sliddll, LA

Pine BIuff, AR
Cordova, TN
Memphis, TN
Hoover, AL

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM
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99

99

99
103
103
103
106
106
106
109
109
111
111
111
111
115
116
116
118
118
118
121
122
122
122
122
126
127
127
127
127
127
127
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
140
140
140
143
143
145
145
145
145
145
150
150

Isbell, Stacy
Edmonds, Jerry
Smith, John C
Seymour, Fletcher
Johnson, Clarence
Hunt, John
Broussard, Sarah
Harris, Ozee
Smith, Lawrence
Harrel, David
Cooper, Jonathan
Jones, Aaron
Ortlepp, Kenneth
Barbacovey, Ginger M
Minter, Larry (Chucky)
Roetker, Keelie
Summers, Brandon
Harris, Curtis
Brown, Kristopher
Lagana, Mark R
Pittman, Marvin
Wilmer, Carmen
Graziosi, Rick
McKee, Nick
Elmore, Nicole

Coates, Harold "Tommy"

White, Ron
White, Earle
Silba, Jessica
Drysdale, Adam
Lujan, Gil
Churchey, Tony
McCorvey, Donna C
Myers, Robert
Phillips, Leroy
Bobus, Charlie
Kirksey, James
Brannan, Matt
Tran, Quyen V
Venice, James
White, Eric
Wallace, Stanley
Spickard, Jen
Marlar, David
Madsen, Joseph
Snee, Greg
Catlett, Jerry
King, Kenny
Cooper, Darrell A
McClatchey, Robert
White, Daniel
Fuller, Josh

Prize Standings
SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

248 755
435 755
487 755
328 754
372 754
419 754
63 752
226 752
390 752
41 751
112 751
328 750
337 750
444 750

9 750
137 749
36 748
370 748
43 747
140 747
390 747
346 746
33 745
113 745
301 745
351 745
230 744
47 743
84 743
93 743
317 743
322 743
432 743
65 742
141 742
326 742
418 742
438 742
463 742
477 742
128 741
465 741

8 741
116 740
117 740
107 739
176 739
251 739
296 739
451 739
278 738
329 738

$68.25
$68.25
$68.25
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$64.00
$64.00
$62.50
$62.50
$62.50
$62.50
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$59.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$54.15
$54.15
$54.14
$54.14
$54.14
$54.14
$54.14
$52.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.50
$51.50
$50.60
$50.60
$50.60
$50.60
$50.60
$50.00
$50.00

Chandler, TX
Meridian, MS
Pensacola, FL
Sliddll, LA
Thibodaux, LA
Lancaster, TX
Lafayette, LA
Valdosta, GA
Greenville, MS
Allen, TX
Sommerville, TN
Sliddll, LA
Silverhill, AL
Cantonment, FL
Medina, TN
Oakland, TN
Lewisport, KY
Monroe, LA
Bartlett, TN
Warner Robins, GA
Greenville, MS
Smyrna, TN
Southaven, MS
Southaven, MS
Huntsville, AL
Cabot, AR
Valdosta, GA
New Albany, MS
Haughton, LA
Crestview, FL
Navarre, FL
Milton, FL
Milton, FL
Lafayette, LA
Warner Robins, GA
Hot Springs, AR
Maryville, TN
Alabaster, AL
Pensacola, FL

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Colorado Springs, CO
Wynne, AR
Medina, TN
Arlington, TN
Arlington, TN
Denham Springs, LA
Frankfort, KY
New London, TX
Milton, FL
Memphis, TN
Pascagoula, MS
Sliddll, LA

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM
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152
152
152
152
152
152
158
158
160
160
160
160
160
165
165
165
165
165
170
170
172
172
172
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
189
189
189
189
189
189
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
202
202

Kinne, Denise
Hunter, Terry L
Crews, Jonathan
Berry, Thomas
Blank, Chance
Hale, Ronnie W
White, Cody A
Grisham, Randall E
Williams, Ed
Dyson, Tommy
Sistrunk, Jason
Williams, Tyler
Bates, Martha
Lawrence, Raymond
Deeb, Alanna
Colen, Chris
King, Joe
Overton, Daraseres
Lee, Lamerle
Williams, Cleve
Griffin, Carolyn
Griffin, Angela
Shipp, Taffany A
Colby, Debbie
Arcos, Victor
Allder, Jeffery
Sanders, Zach
Davis, Jeffery
Roe, Monty
Cunningham, Warren
Derfeit, Jackie
Williams, Michael
Denby, David
Cox, Chuck
Paffumi, David
Ecroyd, Tommy
Fitts, Jason

Rice, Allen
Griggs, Ronnie
Smith, Johnathan
Autry, Edward
Johnson, Ceazer J
Harris, Richard
Campbell, Steve
Salley, Damen
Thrower, WahkeliaR
Jones, John
Hymel, Michael J
Hall, Gutierez G
Clark, Caleb
Goodin, Tommy
Israel, John E

Prize Standings

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

45 737
152 737
203 737
123 737
407 737
433 737
324 736
469 736
280 735
156 735
334 735
385 735
459 735

86 734
121 734
423 734
497 734
499 734
162 733
467 733
416 732
449 732
480 732

86 731

90 731
248 731
298 731
390 731
405 731
392 731

22 730

25 730

73 730
152 730
201 730
407 730
465 730

30 729

84 729
172 729
125 729
417 729
126 729

12 728
196 728
259 728
397 728
407 728
420 728
428 728
131 727
273 727

$48.66
$48.66
$48.67
$48.67
$48.67
$48.67
$48.00
$48.00
$47.20
$47.20
$47.20
$47.20
$47.20
$45.80
$45.80
$45.80
$45.80
$45.80
$45.00
$45.00
$44.34
$44.33
$44.33
$42.72
$42.72
$42.72
$42.71
$42.71
$42.71
$42.71
$40.58
$40.57
$40.57
$40.57
$40.57
$40.57
$40.57
$39.16
$39.16
$39.17
$39.17
$39.17
$39.17
$37.58
$37.57
$37.57
$37.57
$37.57
$37.57
$37.57
$36.25
$36.25

Pensacola, FL
Houma, LA
Hoover, AL
Houston, TX
Laplace, LA
Milton, FL
Milton, FL

Horn Lake, MS
Pascagoula, MS
Ringgold, GA
Carthage, MS
Gadsden, AL
Philadelphia, MS
Frisco, TX
Houston, TX
Abrey, TX

Dry Prong, LA
Dry Prong, LA
Frisco, TX
Natchez, MS
Monroe, LA
Memphis, TN
Pensacola, FL
Frisco, TX
Longview, TX
Chandler, TX
Milton, FL
Greenville, MS
Laplace, LA
Greenville, MS
Jacksonville, AR
Southaven, MS
Murfreesboro, TN
Houma, LA
Hoover, AL
Laplace, LA
Wynne, AR
Southaven, MS
Haughton, LA
Frankfort, KY
Houston, TX
Monroe, LA
Colorado Springs, CO
Jacksonville, AR
N.Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Covington, LA
Laplace, LA
Gadsden, AL
Monroe, LA
Overton, TX
Pensacola, FL

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM
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202
202
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
213
213
215
215
215
215
215
215
221
221
221
221
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
235
235
235
235
235
235
235
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Underwood, Eddie
Lilley, Burton
Sievers, Jeff
Drenning, Keith
Brown, Paul
Dorothy, Andrew
Baker, Charlie
Curry, Chris
Shelton, Clint
Furtado, Jordan
Peavy, Cap
Girard, Cory
French, Robert
Dismukes, Chris
Felts, Chris
Miller, Darian
Sanderson, Dave
Biggers, Debra
Vickery, Michagl
Y ount, Memphis
Graves, Susan
Usery, Michael
Schmidt, Robert
Monistere, Craig
Elliott, Amanda
Horvath, Michael
Y oung, Keon
Williams, Y anick
Wilson, John T
Freeman, Toby
Baswell, Jonathan
Holliman, Morgan
Ventress, Juan
Thomas, Alex
Williams, Sonja
Washington, L. Karl
Anderson, Gregory
Saine, Larry

Cox, Kristina
Harris, Ricardo
Kreger, Rene
Dean, James E
Moore, Rodney
Percy, Will
Shaffer, Michael
Gray, Letrice

Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place

Team name

Prize Standings

341
484

49
112
128
137
252

446
317
293

58
140
237
316
330

112
173
314

36

58
134
178
334
358
371
401
475
494

27

68

68
142
278
437
499

71
120
233
356
373
450
483

$25,766.00

Entry

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

727
727
726
726
726
726
726
726
726
725
725
724
724
724
724
724
724
723
723
723
723
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
721
721
721
721
721
721
721
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720

Score

$36.25
$36.25
$34.85
$34.85
$34.86
$34.86
$34.86
$34.86
$34.86
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$31.75
$31.75
$31.75
$31.75
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$30.10
$28.15
$28.15
$28.14
$28.14
$28.14
$28.14
$28.14
$26.37
$26.37
$26.37
$26.37
$26.38
$26.38
$26.38
$26.38

Prize

Monroe, LA
Henderson, TX
Garland, TX
Sommerville, TN
Colorado Springs, CO
Oakland, TN
Collierville, TN
Smyrna, TN
Haughton, LA
Navarre, FL
Milton, FL
Lafayette, LA
Warner Robins, GA
Foley, AL
Navarre, FL
Sliddll, LA
Laplace, LA

Fort Smith, AR
Sommerville, TN
Frankfort, KY
Denton, TX
Lewisport, KY
Lafayette, LA
Pearl, MS
Frankfort, KY
Carthage, MS
Mobile, AL
Schriever, LA
Katy, TX

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Plantersville, MS
Southaven, MS
Pine Bluff, AR
Pine Bluff, AR
Lithonia, GA
Pascagoula, MS
Alabaster, AL
Dry Prong, LA
Lewisport, KY
Murfreesboro, TN
Houston, TX
Pine Bluff, AR
Mobile, AL
Houma, LA
Memphis, TN
Alexandria, LA

From

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM
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47
48
49
49
51
51

Blanton, C. Shawn
Holliman, Mykel
Sisto, Vito
Vandenborre, Darin
McCoy, Brandon
Simmons, Brandon
Johnston, William
Tompkins, Barry
Hall, Brad

Bottos, Corey
Schubert, Danny
Sidney, Ryan
Lambert, Alan
Falgout, Anthony
Contreras, Nick

Y ager, Christian
Mens, Brandon
Atkinson, Johnny
Seymour, Fletcher
Minter, Larry (Chucky)
Diaz, Manny
Miller, Perry
Walker, Robert L
Churchey, Tony
Brannan, Matt
White, Eric
Cooper, Darrell A
Broussard, Sarah
Williams, Tyler
White, Cody A
Crews, Jonathan
Sanders, Zach
Paffumi, David
Ecroyd, Tommy
Rice, Allen
Smith, Johnathan
Ortlepp, Kenneth
Blank, Chance
Williams, Michael
Snyder, Jon
Jones, John
Brown, Paul
Jackson, Terry
Peavy, Cap
Fuller, Josh
Amos, Carry
Phillips, Leroy
Usery, Michael
McCurry, Joseph
Helms, David
Gonzales, Ronnie
Sach, Brandon

Prize Standings

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

36 865
25 825
437 795
404 792
248 790
31 785
138 774
44 771
90 770
34 767
26 766
38 766
478 764
62 761
295 760
201 758
28 757
201 755
328 754

9 750
242 746
453 745
141 744
322 743
438 742
128 741
296 739
63 736
385 735
324 734
203 732
298 731
201 730
407 730
30 729
172 729
337 729
407 729
25 728
236 728
397 728
128 726
88 725
293 725
329 725
341 725
141 724
36 722
174 719
317 719
120 718
418 718

$393.00
$236.00
$224.00
$212.00
$201.00
$190.00
$181.00
$171.00
$163.00
$155.00
$143.00
$143.00
$134.00
$128.00
$122.00
$117.00
$112.00
$107.00
$102.00
$98.00
$94.00
$90.00
$88.00
$84.00
$81.00
$78.00
$75.00
$73.00
$70.00
$67.00
$65.00
$63.00
$60.00
$60.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$48.34
$48.33
$48.33
$45.00
$41.75
$41.75
$41.75
$41.75
$39.00
$38.00
$35.50
$35.50
$33.00
$33.00

Lewisport, KY
Southaven, MS
Alabaster, AL
Laplace, LA
Chandler, TX
Southaven, MS
Oakland, TN
Bartlett, TN
Longview, TX
Lewisport, KY
Southaven, MS
Lewisport, KY
Ft Walton Beach, FL
Lafayette, LA
Milton, FL
Hoover, AL
Southaven, MS
Hoover, AL
Sliddll, LA
Medina, TN
Valdosta, GA
Memphis, TN
Warner Robins, GA
Milton, FL
Alabaster, AL
Colorado Springs, CO
Milton, FL
Lafayette, LA
Gadsden, AL
Milton, FL
Hoover, AL
Milton, FL
Hoover, AL
Laplace, LA
Southaven, MS
Frankfort, KY
Silverhill, AL
Laplace, LA
Southaven, MS
Foley, AL
Covington, LA
Colorado Springs, CO
Vicksburg, MS
Milton, FL
Slidell, LA
Monroe, LA
Warner Robins, GA
Lewisport, KY
Frankfort, KY
Navarre, FL
Houston, TX
Maryville, TN

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM
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53
53
53
53
57
57
59
60
60
60
60
64
65
65
65
68
68
68
68
68
73

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Raoberts, Ric
Furtado, Jordan
Newman, Wes
Ivy, Michael R
Jones, Joshua
King, Joe

Arcos, Victor
Kinne, Daniel J
Gormandy, Patrick
Royes, Alvin
Bearden, Dustin
Clark, Logan B
Freeman, Darren
Israel, John E
Boudreaux, Patrick
Starnes, Robert
Coomer, Josh
King, Kenny
Baum, Ron
DuPree, Donad
Buckley, Andrew

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Handicap, AE Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Rogers, DeOndre
2 Bottos, Corey
3 Stevenson, Ladarian
4 Holliman, Mykel
5 Solan, Ralph
6 Rice, Allen
7 People, Jeremy
8 Chase, Edward (Bobby)
9 Emrick, Malaki
10 Robinson, Jared
11 Jackson, Terry
11 Lilley, Burton
13 Reever, Theresa
14 Hall, Gutierez G
15 Williams, JAnise
15 Fitts, Jason
17 Harris, Richard
18 Comeaux, Beth
18 Dokes, Brenda
20 Williams, Ed
20 Fletcher, Sandra
20 Christian, Arthur

Prize Standings

70
317
295
323

34
497

90

45
293
398
437
339
202
273
406
118
173
251
322
471
413

$5,605.00

$31,371.00

Entry
22

449
25
304
30
221
312
369
10
88

472
420
374
465

94

59
179
280
374
421

SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

717
717
717
717
716
716
715
714
714
714
714
712
711
711
711
710
710
710
710
710
709

$29.25
$29.25
$29.25
$29.25
$26.50
$26.50
$25.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$19.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$11.00

Prize
$579.00
$348.00
$327.00
$307.00
$289.00
$272.00
$256.00
$242.00
$229.00
$216.00
$200.00
$200.00
$185.00
$176.00
$163.00
$163.00
$152.00
$142.00
$142.00
$127.34
$127.33
$127.33

Lexington, KY
Navarre, FL
Milton, FL
Milton, FL
Lewisport, KY
Dry Prong, LA
Longview, TX
Pensacola, FL
Milton, FL
Covington, LA
Alabaster, AL
Bossier City, LA
Hoover, AL
Pensacola, FL
Laplace, LA
Houston, TX
Frankfort, KY
New London, TX
Milton, FL

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Summertown, TN

From
Jacksonville, AR
Lewisport, KY
Memphis, TN
Southaven, MS
Decatur, AL
Southaven, MS
Richmond Hill, GA
Terry, MS
Bastrop, LA
Medina, TN
Vicksburg, MS
Henderson, TX
Ft Walton Beach, FL
Gadsden, AL
Houma, LA
Wynne, AR
Crestview, FL
Lafayette, LA
Pine Bluff, AR
Pascagoula, MS
Houma, LA
Anniston, AL

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM
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Prize Standings
SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

23 Nordengren, Jake A 51 2,204 $115.00 Hendey, AR

23 Hobin, Katherine J 126 2,204 $115.00 Colorado Springs, CO
25 Hall, Gutierez G 420 2,203 $108.00 Gadsden, AL

26 Harris, Ozee 226 2,199 $104.00 Valdosta, GA

27 Persaud, Justin 121 2,196 $101.00 Houston, TX

28 Leavell, Daniel 88 2,194 $94.00 Vicksburg, MS
28 Johnston, William 138 2,194 $94.00 Oekland, TN

28 Amos, Carry 341 2,194 $94.00 Monroe, LA

31 Monistere, Craig 134 2,189 $86.50 Pearl, MS

31 Peavy, Cap 293 2,189 $86.50 Milton, FL

33 Millner, Richard 32 2179 $82.00 Southaven, MS
34 McKinney, Terrance 121 2,177 $80.00 Houston, TX

35 Sidney, Ryan 38 2,176 $76.00 Lewisport, KY
35 White, Cody A 324 2,176 $76.00 Milton, FL

37 Raoberts, Ric 70 2175 $71.00 Lexington, KY
37 Drenning, Keith 112 2,175 $71.00 Sommerville, TN
37 Weaver, Walter 333 2175 $71.00 Seabrook, TX
40 Hill, Nicole 61 2,173 $66.00 Lafayette, LA
40 Anderson, Cameron 437 2,173 $66.00 Alabaster, AL
42 Kennedy, Jacob 94 2,170 $63.00 Crestview, FL
43 Marlar, David 116 2,168 $61.00 Arlington, TN
43 Ross, Mike 470 2,168 $61.00 Sherwood, AR
45 Thomas, Alex 68 2,167 $59.00 PineBluff, AR
46 Conger, Todd 222 2,166 $57.00 Richmond Hill, GA
47 Chambers, Miles 320 2,165 $56.00 Navarre, FL

48 Hudson, Mitchell 124 2,163 $54.00 Houston, TX

49 Weber, Tammy 252 2,162 $52.50 Caollierville, TN
49 Frank, Michael 235 2,162 $52.50 Houston, TX

51 Sullivan, Russell R 340 2,161 $50.00 Bossier City, LA
52 Derfeit, Jackie 22 2,156 $49.00 Jacksonville, AR
53 Lopez, Seth 189 2,155 $48.00 New Iberig, LA
54 Gates, Wayne 83 2,153 $46.00 Benton, LA

55 Manning, Robert 24 2,152 $44.50 Cahoun, GA

55 Baer, Zachary 446 2,152 $44.50 Haughton, LA
57 Whittley, Edward 382 2,150 $43.00 Hattiesburg, MS
58 Tillman, Earl (Ray) 20 2,148 $40.50 Plano, TX

58 Girard, Cory 58 2,148 $40.50 Lafayette, LA
60 Moore, Rodney 356 2,147 $39.00 Mobile, AL

61 Nichals, Kyle 427 2,146 $38.00 Chapel Hill, TN
62 Sedly, Mike 203 2144 $37.00 Milton, FL

63 Schubert, Danny 26 2,142 $33.75 Southaven, MS
63 Hoosier, Steven 119 2,142 $33.75 Houston, TX

63 Hodges, Chad 72 2,142 $33.75 Murfreeshoro, TN
63 Jackson, David 391 2,142 $33.75 Greenville, MS
67 White, Jeremy 47 2,141 $29.50 New Albany, MS
67 Clark, Logan B 339 2141 $29.50 Bossier City, LA
67 Sisto, Vito 437 2,141 $29.50 Alabaster, AL
67 Wallace, Stanley 465 2,141 $29.50 Wynne, AR

71 Seymour, Fletcher 328 2,140 $26.50 Slidell, LA

71 Bennett, Gregory 217 2,140 $26.50 Cordova, TN

73 Cherry, Austin 24 2,138 $25.00 Cahoun, GA

74 Ayers, Chad 366 2,137 $23.50 Brighton, TN

Prize Standings Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM Page 13 of 18



Prize Standings
SBC 85th Annual Handicap Tournament

74 Gibbs, Aaron 449 2,137 $23.50 Memphis, TN
76 Barkley, John 98 2,136 $21.50 Crestview, FL
76 Sanderson, Jeremiah 323 2,136 $21.50 Milton, FL
78 Brannan, Matt 438 2,133 $20.00 Alabaster, AL
79 Churchey, Tony 322 2131 $19.00 Milton, FL
80 Blanton, C. Shawn 36 2,130 $18.00 Lewisport, KY
81  King, Billy 498 2,129 $16.00 Dry Prong, LA
82 Elliott, Amanda 178 2,128 $14.00 Frankfort, KY
82 Sanders, Zach 208 2,128 $14.00 Milton, FL
82 French, Raobert 140 2,128 $14.00 Warner Robins, GA
85 Bentley, Martrell 98 2,127 $11.00 Crestview, FL
85 Cooper, Darrell A 296 2,127 $11.00 Milton, FL
85 Bobus, Charlie 326 2,127 $11.00 Hot Springs, AR
88 Wilson, Matt 249 2,126 $8.00 New London, TX
88 Leavens, Donald (DJ) J 316 2,126 $8.00 Navarre, FL
88 Tramble, James 341 2,126 $8.00 Monroe, LA
91 Contreras, Nick 295 2,125 $6.00 Milton, FL

Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,262.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $8,262.00

All Events Scratch, AE Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Bottos, Corey 34 2,283 $466.00 Lewisport, KY
2 Holliman, Mykel 25 2,275 $268.00 Southaven, MS
3 Rice, Allen 30 2,254 $230.00 Southaven, MS
4 People, Jeremy 221 2,243 $198.00 Richmond Hill, GA
5 Monistere, Craig 134 2,189 $162.50 Pearl, MS
5 Peavy, Cap 293 2,189 $162.50 Milton, FL
7 Johnston, William 138 2,188 $136.00 Oakland, TN
8 Sidney, Ryan 38 2176 $122.00 Lewisport, KY
9 White, Cody A 324 2,170 $111.00 Milton, FL
10 Conger, Todd 222 2,166 $102.00 Richmond Hill, GA
11 Baer, Zachary 446 2,152 $93.00 Haughton, LA
12 Sedly, Mike 293 2,144 $86.00 Milton, FL
13 Schubert, Danny 26 2142 $79.00 Southaven, MS
14 Sisto, Vito 437 2,141 $74.00 Alabaster, AL
15 Seymour, Fletcher 328 2,140 $69.00 Slidell, LA
16 Brannan, Matt 438 2,133 $65.00 Alabaster, AL
17 Churchey, Tony 322 2131 $60.00 Milton, FL
18 Lilley, Burton 484 2,129 $56.00 Henderson, TX
19 Sanders, Zach 298 2,128 $53.00 Milton, FL
20 Cooper, Darrell A 296 2,127 $49.00 Milton, FL
21 Contreras, Nick 295 2,125 $45.00 Milton, FL
22 Burroughs, Mike 326 2,119 $41.00 Hot Springs, AR
23 Williams, Tyler 385 2,112 $38.00 Gadsden, AL
24 Gormandy, Patrick 293 2,110 $35.00 Milton, FL
25 Blanton, C. Shawn 36 2,106 $32.00 Lewisport, KY
26 Jones, Joshua 34 2104 $29.00 Lewisport, KY
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27 Holliman, Aaron 25 2,099 $24.00 Southaven, MS
27 Sach, Brandon 418 2,099 $24.00 Maryville, TN
29 Hemanes, Donald 143 2,097 $18.00 Lithonia, GA
30 Atkinson, Johnny 201 2,092 $15.00 Hoover, AL
31 Coomer, Josh 173 2,090 $12.00 Frankfort, KY
32 Cox, Tony 38 2,089 $7.50 Lewisport, KY
32 Falgout, Anthony 62 2,089 $7.50 Lafayette, LA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,970.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,970.00

Senior All Events, Senior All Events Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Solan, Ralph 304 2,270 $625.00 Decatur, AL
2 Chase, Edward (Bobby) 312 2,239 $375.00 Terry, MS
3 Jackson, Terry 88 2,225 $286.00 Vicksburg, MS
4 Reever, Theresa 472 2,222 $224.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
5 Comeaux, Beth 59 2,215 $167.00 Lafayette, LA
5 Dokes, Brenda 179 2,215 $167.00 PineBIuff, AR
7 Williams, Ed 280 2,209 $118.34 Pascagoula, MS
7 Fletcher, Sandra 374 2,209 $118.33 Houma, LA
7 Christian, Arthur 421 2,209 $118.33 Anniston, AL
10 Hall, Gutierez G 420 2,203 $98.00 Gadsden, AL
11 Leavell, Daniel 88 2,194 $92.00 Vicksburg, MS
12 Monistere, Craig 134 2,189 $86.00 Pearl, MS
13 Weaver, Walter 333 2,175 $83.00 Seabrook, TX
14 Frank, Michael 235 2,162 $78.00 Houston, TX
15 Sullivan, Russell R 340 2,161 $75.00 Bossier City, LA
16 Gates, Wayne 83 2,153 $72.00 Benton, LA
17 Manning, Robert 24 2,152 $69.00 Cahoun, GA
18 Tillman, Earl (Ray) 20 2,148 $66.00 Plano, TX
19 Jackson, David 391 2,142 $63.00 Greenville, MS
20 Wallace, Stanley 465 2,141 $60.00 Wynne, AR
21 Bennett, Gregory 217 2,140 $57.00 Cordova, TN
22 Barkley, John 98 2,136 $53.00 Crestview, FL
22 Thornburg, Steve 254 2,136 $53.00 Cullman, AL
24 Churchey, Tony 322 2131 $49.00 Milton, FL
25 Cooper, Darrell A 296 2,127 $45.00 Milton, FL
25 Bobus, Charlie 326 2,127 $45.00 Hot Springs, AR
27 Vance, Curtis 19 2123 $39.50 Dallas, TX
27 Love, Carolyn 73 2,123 $39.50 Murfreesboro, TN
29 Atwood, Tony 247 2,121 $34.50 Vicksburg, MS
29 Jackson, Ladell 391 2121 $3450 Greenville, MS
31 Dockery, Raymond 449 2,119 $30.00 Memphis, TN
32 Carter, Quinton 302 2,118 $26.50 Huntsville, AL
32 Johnson, Clarence 372 2,118 $26.50 Thibodaux, LA
34 Sharpe, Timikel 146 2,117 $22.00 Lithonia, GA
35 Thomas, Cal 228 2,112 $15.25 Valdosta, GA
35 Lewis, Ezard 416 2,112 $15.25 Monrog, LA
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35 Williams, Cleve 467 2,112 $15.25 Natchez, MS
35 Hemanes, Donald 143 2,112 $15.25 Lithonia, GA
39 Reyes, Domingo 213 2111 $7.50 Debary, FL
39 Kuczero, Jerry 236 2111 $7.50 Foley, AL
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,672.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,672.00
Senior Singles, Senior Singles Hdcp, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Jackson, Terry 88 843 $753.00 Vicksburg, MS
2 Whittley, Edward 494 835 $452.00 Plantersville, MS
3 Tillman, Earl (Ray) 20 809 $395.00 Plano, TX
4 Bahadoran, Neal 157 808 $346.00 Signa Mountain, TN
5 Diaz, Manny 242 802 $304.00 Valdosta, GA
6 Reever, Theresa 472 799 $270.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
7 Blaile, Anthony 212 793 $239.00 Debary, FL
8 Fletcher, Sandra 374 790 $213.00 Houma, LA
9 Silva, Pete 20 786 $192.00 Plano, TX
10 Hall, Brad 90 780 $165.00 Longview, TX
10 Love, Carolyn 73 780 $165.00 Murfreeshoro, TN
12 Tompkins, Barry 44 779 $138.00 Bartlett, TN
12 Raoberts, Karen 120 779 $138.00 Houston, TX
14 Reyes, Domingo 213 778 $122.00 Debary, FL
15 Milligan, David 303 775 $114.00 Daphne, AL
16 Cadwell, Karen M 185 774 $102.50 New lberia, LA
16 Solan, Ralph 304 774 $102.50 Decatur, AL
18 Applewhite, Frank 17 773 $93.00 Desoto, TX
19 Thomas, Cal 228 772 $89.00 Valdosta, GA
20 Walker, Frank 391 767 $85.00 Greenville, MS
21 Lambert, Alan 478 766 $81.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
22 Walker, Robert L 141 765 $78.00 Warner Robins, GA
23 Bell, Larry 275 764 $75.00 Pascagoula, MS
24 Smith, Brian L 282 762 $71.50 Pascagoula, MS
24 Chase, Edward (Bobby) 312 762 $71.50 Terry, MS
26 Thornburg, Steve 254 761 $68.00 Cullman, AL
27 Christian, Arthur 421 759 $66.00 Anniston, AL
28 Swader, William 73 758 $64.00 Murfreesboro, TN
29 Walton, Dan 215 757 $64.00 Cordova, TN
30 Atkinson, Johnny 201 755 $62.00 Hoover, AL
31 Smith, Lawrence 390 752 $60.00 Greenville, MS
32 Ortlepp, Kenneth 337 750 $59.00 Silverhill, AL
32 Barbacovey, Ginger M 444 750 $59.00 Cantonment, FL
34 Harris, Curtis 370 748 $57.00 Monroe, LA
35 Lagana, Mark R 140 747 $57.00 Warner Robins, GA
36 Graziosi, Rick 33 745 $54.50 Southaven, MS
36 Coates, Harold "Tommy" 351 745 $54.50 Cabot, AR
38 White, Ron 230 744 $53.00 Valdosta, GA
39 White, Earle 47 743 $52.50 New Albany, MS
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39
M

47
48
49
50
50
50
53
53
55
55
57
58
59
59
61
61
63
64
65
65
67
67
69
69
69
72
72
74
74
74
77
77
79
79
79
82
82
82
82
86
86
86
86
90
90

Churchey, Tony
Bobus, Charlie
Wallace, Stanley
Snee, Greg

Catlett, Jerry
Cooper, Darrell A
McClatchey, Robert
White, Daniel
Hunter, Terry L
Grisham, Randall E
Dyson, Tommy
Williams, Ed
Bates, Martha
Lawrence, Raymond
King, Joe

Lee, Lamerle
Williams, Cleve
Griffin, Carolyn
Colby, Debbie
Williams, Michael
Denby, David
Griggs, Ronnie
Harris, Richard
Hall, Gutierez G
Israel, John E
Sievers, Jeff
Baker, Charlie
Biggers, Debra
Graves, Susan
Schmidt, Robert
Monistere, Craig
Wilson, John T
Williams, Sonja
Washington, L. Karl
Kreger, Rene
Dean, James E
Percy, Will

Dykes, Roger
Hess, Radonda
White, Carl D
Gonzales, Ronnie
Beckham, Timothy L
Chamers, Angela
Johnson, Robert
Richardson, Rose
Clark, Will
Lafayette, Alice
Sullivan, Russell R
Miller, Clarence
Koehn, Wesley
Kuczero, Jerry
Jackson, David
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322 743
326 742
465 741
107 739
176 739
296 739
451 739
278 738
152 737
469 736
156 735
280 735
459 735
86 734
497 734
162 733
467 733
416 732
86 731
25 730
73 730
84 729
126 729
420 728
273 727
49 726
252 726

5 723
314 723
58 722
134 722
401 722
142 721
278 721
120 720
233 720
373 720
145 719
95 719
47 718
120 718
340 718
106 717
134 717
214 717
429 717
279 716
340 716
480 716
489 716
236 715
391 715

$52.50
$51.00
$51.00
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50
$46.00
$46.00
$45.00
$43.34
$43.33
$43.33
$41.50
$41.50
$40.50
$40.50
$39.00
$39.00
$37.50
$37.50
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$34.00
$33.50
$33.50
$32.00
$32.00
$30.34
$30.33
$30.33
$28.50
$28.50
$26.66
$26.67
$26.67
$25.00
$25.00
$23.34
$23.33
$23.33
$20.75
$20.75
$20.75
$20.75
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$15.66
$15.67

Milton, FL

Hot Springs, AR
Wynne, AR
Denham Springs, LA
Frankfort, KY
Milton, FL
Memphis, TN
Pascagoula, MS
Houma, LA
Horn Lake, MS
Ringgold, GA
Pascagoula, MS
Philadelphia, MS
Frisco, TX

Dry Prong, LA
Frisco, TX
Natchez, MS
Monroe, LA
Frisco, TX
Southaven, MS
Murfreesboro, TN
Haughton, LA
Colorado Springs, CO
Gadsden, AL
Pensacola, FL
Garland, TX
Collierville, TN
Fort Smith, AR
Denton, TX
Lafayette, LA
Pearl, MS

Katy, TX
Lithonia, GA
Pascagoula, MS
Houston, TX
Pine BIuff, AR
Houma, LA
Lithonia, GA
Crestview, FL
New Albany, MS
Houston, TX
Bossier City, LA
Desoto, TX
Pearl, MS
Cordova, TN
Monroe, LA
Pascagoula, MS
Bossier City, LA
Pensacola, FL
Starkville, MS
Foley, AL
Greenville, MS

Prize Standings

Apr 21,2023 12:17 AM

Page 17 of 18



90
93
93
93
96
96
96
99
99

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Jackson, Ladell
Tilley, Bruce
Dockery, Raymond
Smith, Roy

Vance, Curtis
Burchfield, Wanda
Bradford, Roger
Stanley, Michael
Freeman, Darren
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391
212
449
451

19

15
505
104
202

$7,534.00

$7,534.00

$120,925.00

715
713
713
713
712
712
712
711
711

$15.67
$13.34
$13.33
$13.33
$11.34
$11.33
$11.33
$10.00
$10.00

Greenville, MS
Debary, FL
Memphis, TN
Memphis, TN
Dallas, TX
Carrollton, MS
Dry Prong, LA
Mobile, AL
Hoover, AL
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